

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Central Office Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

TOYOTA OTIS, INC.

1770 Paz M. Guazon Street, Paco, Manila

Tel. No.: 564-1811 loc. 123-127

Attention: MR. JONATHAN CULLA Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Culla

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items with the corresponding bid price of One Hundred Ten Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Pesos (# 110,560.00) has been determined to be the single calculated and responsive quotation (critical component supplier):

Item No.	Qty. Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
1	1 lot	35,000 km Preventive Maintenance Scheduling with replacement of defective / worn-out parts of one (1) unit Toyota Innova E	29,560.00
2	1 lot	110,000 km. Preventive Maintenance Scheduling with replacement of defective / worn-out parts of one (1) unit Toyota Land Cruiser	51,000.00
3	1 lot	20,000 km. Preventive Maintenance Scheduling with replacement of defective / worn-out parts of one (1) unit Toyota HiAce	30,000.00
		Grand total:	110,560.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

EDILBERTO G. SANDOYAL

Acting Overall Deputy Ombudsman
per Office Order No. 396, s. 2019
Date:

1 7 SEP 2019

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt

095 Notice of Award to TOYOTA OTIS, INC.